

First Symetra National Life Insurance Company of New York

Important year-end business processing deadlines

Mark your calendars with our year-end business processing deadlines. Please note that deadlines for Symetra SwiftTerm[®] differ from our permanent and core Term products.

Permanent and core Term year-end dates

- We recommend that all underwriting requirements are received at Symetra by Friday, Dec. 1.
- Final new-business issue requirements for both daily and weekly commission schedules should be received at Symetra by Friday, Dec. 15.
- Business will be processed and placed through Friday, Dec. 29.

To ensure efficient processing of your business, please send materials to the appropriate location:

Materials requiring overnight delivery:

Symetra Life Insurance Company Attn: ILD NB 777 108th Ave NE, Suite 1200 Bellevue, WA 98004

Materials that are not time-sensitive:

Symetra Life Insurance Company Attn: ILD NB P.O. Box 35020 Seattle, WA 98124-3420

SwiftTerm year-end dates

- Symetra will process and place SwiftTerm business through year-end. Regardless
 of the underwriting path the customer has qualified for—instant coverage,
 accelerated underwriting or full underwriting—the customer must have
 successfully completed the onboarding and payment process to place their policy
 in-force by 6:30 p.m. ET on Friday, Dec. 29. Most payments will apply
 immediately, but some forms of payment may take 1-3 days to apply to the policy.
- For fully underwritten cases, we recommend our receipt of all underwriting requirements by Friday, Dec. 15.
- Commission cut-offs for SwiftTerm are the same as all other Symetra products.

If you have any questions, please contact the Symetra Life Sales Desk at 1-877-737-3611 or lifesales@symetra.com.

Related Links

Symetra Social Impact

- > Our Product Suite
- > Symetra At-A-Glance (PDF)

Our corporate social responsibility program, Symetra Social Impact, is designed to

> About Us

> Press Room

strengthen communities, engage employees and support a sustainable future for our planet.

Connect with us







Symetra Life Insurance Company is a direct subsidiary of Symetra Financial Corporation. First Symetra National Life Insurance Company of New York is a direct subsidiary of Symetra Life Insurance Company and is an indirect subsidiary of Symetra Financial Corporation (collectively, "Symetra"). Neither Symetra Financial Corporation nor Symetra Life Insurance Company solicits business in the state of New York and they are not authorized to do so. Each company is responsible for its own financial obligations.

Securities are offered through Symetra Securities, Inc. (SSI). Member FINRA.

Life insurance is issued by Symetra Life Insurance Company (SLIC) and is not available in all U.S. states or any U.S. territory.

SSI and SLIC are affiliates and are both located at 777 108th Ave NE, Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004. Each company is responsible for its own financial obligations.

In New York, Term Life Insurance is issued by First Symetra National Life Insurance Company of New York, New York, NY, Mailing address: P.O. Box 34690, Seattle, WA 98124.

Symetra Term Life Insurance policy form number is ICC18_LC1 in most states.

Symetra SwiftTerm is a term life insurance policy that is issued under policy form number ICC20_LC1 in most states.

Variable life insurance can only be sold by registered representatives.

Guarantees and benefits are subject to the claims-paying ability of the issuing life insurance company.

Copyright © 2004 - 2023 Symetra Life Insurance Company, 777 108th Ave NE, Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004. All rights reserved. Symetra® and Symetra SwiftTerm® are registered service marks of Symetra Life Insurance Company.

1-800-SYMETRA (796-3872)

> <u>Privacy Policy</u> > <u>Business Continuity</u> > <u>Security</u> > <u>Legal Disclosures</u> > <u>Unsubscribe</u> > <u>www.symetra.com</u> > <u>invest@symetra.com</u>

ELIM-883 Producer use only 10/23